

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Appeal No. 501 of 2023

Rajesh Barley

Versus

Managing Director M/s Jyoti Structures Limited & Others

04/12/2023	<p>Heard Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that other writ appeals being WA No.270 of 2021 and WA No.393 of 2020 are also pending for consideration before this Court and this case may be connected with those cases.</p> <p>As prayed, list this appeal in the next week along with WA No.270 of 2021 and WA No.393 of 2020.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the appellant is directed to remove the defaults pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p>
------------	--