

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WA No. 501 of 2023

Rajesh Barlay **Versus** The Managing Director and Others

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

15.06.2024	<p>Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.02/2024, an application for bringing legal representatives (LRS) of Respondent No.42 on record. It is submitted that the Respondent No.42 namely Jitendra Sahu died on 17/04/2024. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned therein, which is duly supported by an affidavit, we are inclined to allow the same. Accordingly, an application (I.A. No.02/2024) is allowed and disposed of. Let necessary amendment be carried out by substituting the proposed legal representatives of Respondent No.42 in his place in the cause title of memo of appeal on or before 19/06/2024, failing which the instant writ appeal shall stands dismissed without further reference to this Bench. List this matter along with WA No.393 of 2020.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>