



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WA No. 501 of 2023

RAJESH BARLAY **versus** THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

06/08/2024	<p>Shri Amit Tirki, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shr Arvind Dubey, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Counsel for the Appellant prays for and is granted 2 weeks' time to rectify the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the appeal shall stands dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p>Post this matter after 2 weeks along with WA No.393 of 2020.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>vivek</p>