

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WA No.393 of 2020**

(Died) Chandulal Sahu, Through Legal Heirs. **Versus** The Managing Director,

WA/501/2023,WA/270/2021**Order Sheet**

13/02/2026	<p>Ms. Vidhi Matlani, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Sanjay Agrawal, Advocate for the Appellant in Writ Appeal No.393 of 2020.</p> <p>Ms. Rameshwari Kumari, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, Advocate for the Appellant in Writ Appeal No.270/2021 and Writ Appeal No.501/2023.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respective appellants prays for time in these matters.</p> <p>As prayed by them, post these matters after two weeks for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Tumane	